

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN MATEO AND
LAZ PARKING CALIFORNIA LLC
FOR CONTRACT PARKING ENFORCEMENT SERVICES FOR
CITYWIDE PARKING ENFORCEMENT
(Original Amount \$2,034,004; New Amount Not to Exceed \$4,807,220)**

WHEREAS, the City of San Mateo ("City"), a municipal corporation of the State of California, and LAZ Parking California LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company ("CONTRACTOR"), entered into an Agreement for Contracted Parking Enforcement Services for Citywide Parking Enforcement ("Agreement") on May 5, 2021; and

WHEREAS, City and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement effective December 1, 2022 to increase compensation and extend the term of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to read:
Term: The services to be performed under this agreement shall commence on May 5, 2021 and will remain in effect for a period ending November 30, 2024, with the option to extend for two (2) additional one (1) year terms. City will exercise each option via a modification signed by both parties. At the conclusion of the term, any equipment purchased in connection with this Agreement shall be the property of the City.
2. Section 5 of the Agreement is amended to read:
Payment: Payment shall be made by CITY only for services rendered and upon submission of a payment request upon completion and CITY approval of the work performed. In consideration for the full performance of the services set forth in Exhibit A, City agrees to pay CONTRACTOR a fee pursuant to the rates stated in Exhibit B1, attached and incorporated by reference. The payment terms are due 30 days from receipt of a monthly invoice summarizing hours worked and other direct costs (ODCs) provided by Contractor.
3. The remaining terms of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY OF SAN MATEO and LAZ PARKING CALIFORNIA LLC have executed this Agreement the day and year as indicated below.

CITY OF SAN MATEO

CONTRACTOR

Ed Barberini	Date
Chief of Police	

Jeffrey Karp Its Authorized Agent President and Founder	Date
---	------

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Bahar Abdollahi	Date
Assistant City Attorney	

EXHIBIT B1

Contract Pricing Schedule					
	Contract Year	Hourly	Monthly	Annual Hours	Annually
PEO - Time & Material (T&M)					
<i>*Partial Year (8 months)</i>	Year 1	\$ 36.88		14,080	\$ 519,331
	Year 2	\$ 38.62		21,120	\$ 815,689
	Year 3	\$ 44.40		21,120	\$ 937,644
	Year 4	\$ 46.31		21,120	\$ 978,067
PM - Time & Material (T&M)					
<i>*Partial Year (8 months)</i>	Year 1	\$ 86.51		1,280	\$ 110,739
	Year 2	\$ 88.27		1,920	\$ 169,479
	Year 3	\$ 90.07		1,920	\$ 172,936
	Year 4	\$ 91.91		1,920	\$ 176,464
Other Direct Charges (ODCs)					
<i>*Partial Year (8 months)</i>	Year 1		\$ 18,382		\$ 147,052
	Year 2		\$ 18,500		\$ 221,999
	Year 3		\$ 18,624		\$ 223,483
	Year 4		\$ 18,747		\$ 224,966
Automated License Plate Technology					
ALPR Support Services					
<i>*Partial Year (8 months)</i>	Year 1		\$ 2,486		\$ 19,886
	Year 2		\$ 2,486		\$ 29,828
	Year 3		\$ 2,486		\$ 29,828
	Year 4		\$ 2,486		\$ 29,828
Estimated Annual Contract Value					
	Year 1	<i>(Partial Year - 8 Months)</i>			\$ 797,008
	Year 2				\$ 1,236,996
	Year 3				\$ 1,363,891
	Year 4				\$ 1,409,325